
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/30/25 at 4:31:01 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 03/25/2025 View Details

Tires Tires rotated 03/25/2025 View Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

4  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Utah

26,255  Last reported odometer reading

2023 DODGE CHARGER

SXT

VIN: 2C3CDXBGXPH519717
SEDAN 4 DR
3.6L V6
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/w4hnE44-2--Kyj2lentZuiz-uRX1V_f-EKmDIjmzYzF9gdA6vz0MKPM3_eGiE3LIHxqbrfYS-0LL7v1DVhAL8Xeu5DSwFV7PPdQLAZppeL6C6asv9cePeUi0uMFYxt6_9_YfwCopwd-oi7PEe1e0T739CFLp9IR6vnxcVu3A9btrb5Fpx-sQAFHLbt_sNJR4qiDlUseO78bhJwrIzcdqCDYHZK_UryZGC6sO527pOnqXEMa4NvSMjN2dh62F2_oqRbwSh8-19-8RWphD3vUHo85JaS-ZWiPjIehXCN3WFXw3K7LqZYSVML0mLmrVOREbqdoejdQQLMfn2lTacoWjO1fiMzaYLUCWQ5-AX5D6gxBEiY0NBfoLORfZkCAVdX2ENvU.cfx


Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 11 months or 9,745 miles remaining.
Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty Active Warranty Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle
17,756 mi/yr

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2023 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 1 mo. 6 months

Owned in the following states/provinces New Mexico Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 17,756/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 21,147 26,255

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

02/13/2023 10 Larry H. Miller CJDR
Albuquerque
Albuquerque, NM
505-366-2920

4.1 / 5.0

270 Verified Reviews

143 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Wheel locks installed
Vehicle washed/detailed

05/26/2023 Westlake Financial
Los Angeles, CA
888-739-9192

Loan or lien reported

05/26/2023 34 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/12/2023 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belen, NM
Title #23163M055560039

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

07/13/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

08/02/2024 21,147 Young Mazda
Kaysville, UT
801-927-2400

4.5 / 5.0

87 Verified Reviews

47 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Alignment checked
Alignment performed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/16/2024 21,876 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/10/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearfield, UT
Title #E001553268UT

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Passed safety inspection
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/ru5NrIPnA9cTqIESfEZh15_pjlMjaz0vtOraJCsOTjzDuS91z29mYPiZDOI275mpjgKiiTGboFa0lCWDF5gEx-_ekQf8g7yGdi6DcS6hO68vgPQ80xuqchQbMJsS-yHUyXkgNn-ZYwhmoZgJnoY7Vsa4PXePrCQ0BqfKiUTBcb-fJQM1ZlqcI8YD2BDPDY1WUzGDGSfdIZRZRP4_tl743OmTpQaUfrRg0jkx1Srr0xvZStzPsIDrqhizwAK2aY9G0hPmPrsKLsPo1iPniw1YQEXRuoteTJ4bwFI7qrzzgTt3_tf17hKRi7yUwBWmsaD3P5Hp-MJHGicLKhSRaJ2VxDtVb4hyDTalVA-9dFRe97yqCG_1Ns9aNDfDfaKJXtRR9tEvdOMCFw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/tPIqSzTYnuOij4cxaW8929GvhGLW7qyl34y9fnBXoiz7FGc77mVPfj64Ih97_321Dq7kSGo_molkDx6l5lTRRBc2LAKsV5h-vlPBTxBuT-BATwPOq0mgyoF0uNNzXny8BufGUWovT01O97yqlrC_960qH_Lt-GW_7UHw5HpeaXKGPeaxYKpLpbxJQ1eEz_Cs3mk5lr9U7f8udCTI7yu7evjTOWkwRJPaOF0_k6v_LbuWpGcuEl5KbcS35j8LTFR2e2okq9FDrbk99rb6nRl9vi2rMijDrZVkriLc7UXfKvtW7iWr4-iPlVVqAxg2HdBQw7ez8dJckYWuq8Inma545WDvt71YMqIu-aD5SRoQvum3VHtRJAvzrx6LXexQrvcSvfuBpbWuzA.cfx
https://www.lhmchryslerjeepdodgeabq.com/
https://www.lhmchryslerjeepdodgeabq.com/
http://www.westlakefinancial.com/
http://www.youngmazdautah.com/


Vehicle color noted as Red

02/20/2025 25,008 Young Subaru
Ogden, UT
801-621-3431

4.6 / 5.0

870 Verified Reviews

555 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Windshield repaired

03/25/2025 26,255 Young Ford of Ogden
Ogden, UT
801-629-5500

4.3 / 5.0

257 Verified Reviews

213 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

06/13/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearfield, UT
Title #UT011671854

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Red

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/30/25 4:31:01 PM (CDT)
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